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Housing and Health Opportunities (H20) Services- Fee Schedule

H20 Services Procedure Unit Rate Rate Methodology
Code
Supported/Transitio H0043 Per Day $96.26 AHCCCS developed the rate using data from the
nal Housing, DOL-BLS for wage estimates and recent rate studies
Enhanced Shelter for benefit costs. The food costs were derived from

USDA food plan. Rent and other operating costs
leveraged existing program costs, along with indirect
costs of 10%.

The estimated wage of staff for this service was
$21.91 with a benefit percentage of 32.11%. AHCCCS
incorporated a per member per day food cost of
$10.84, rent of $35.43, and other operating of $13.62.

In addition, supervision costs were estimated at $7.60
per member per day along with a 10% indirect

component.

Supported/Transitio H0044 Per Month Not to exceed 110% of | Reimbursement will be the lessor of actual rental

nal Housing, Rental Fair Market Rent (FMR) [ assistance amount or 110% of Fair Market Rent

Assistance (FMR) based on location and unit size. AHCCCS will
use the market rents available on the HUD website as
of October.

In addition, an administrative service fee will be
incorporated into the monthly rate for the operational
costs of administering the program.

Pre-Tenancy, T2023 Per $844.00 AHCCCS developed the per member per month
Tenancy Support Member based on a stakeholder cost survey. The survey
Per Month reported staff costs, operational costs, staff to member

ratios, and other cost considerations that were used to
develop the rate model.

One-Time T2028 Per Actual Cost, subjectto | Allowed to pay up to two months of utility arrears not
Payments for Member maximum allowable to exceed $1,000 per member, per lifetime of waiver
Utilities demonstration

One-Time T2028 Per Actual Cost, subject to Allowed to pay move-in costs such as fees, deposits,
Payments for Member maximum allowable etc. not to exceed $3,000 per member, per lifetime of
Move-In Assistance waiver demonstration

One-Time T2028 Per Actual Cost, subjectto | Allowed to pay eviction prevention activities such as 2
Payments for Member maximum allowable months of rental arrears not to exceed $3,000 per
Eviction Prevention member, per lifetime of waiver demonstration

Home Accessibility T2029 Per Actual Cost, subjectto | Allowed to pay for home modifications up to $5,000
& Safety Member maximum allowable per member, per lifetime of waiver demonstration.
Modifications
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